RHODE ISLAND INSURANCE LICENSING FEES

PRODUCER/ TITLE/LIFE SETTLEMENT BROKERS:

Residents:

Initial license (includes CE tracking fee)

Biennial renewal
Reinstatement Fee
Total fee for Reinstatement

Non-Residents:

Initial license (includes CE tracking fee)

Biennial renewal
Reinstatement Fee
Total fee for Reinstatement

INDEPENDENT/COMPANY & PUBLIC ADJUSTERS:

Initial license

Biennial renewal
Reinstatement Fee

Total fee for Reinstatement

MOTOR VEHICLE DAMAGE APPRAISERS:

Initial license

Biennial renewal
Reinstatement Fee

Total fee for Reinstatement

PORTABLE ELECTRONICS VENDORS:

Initial license

Biennial renewal
Reinstatement Fee

Total fee for Reinstatement

REINSURANCE INTERMEDIARIES:

Initial license

Biennial renewal
Reinstatement Fee

Total fee for Reinstatement

Licensing Fees updated July 2021

$120.00
$120.00
$ 50.00
$170.00

$130.00
$130.00
$ 50.00
$180.00

$250.00
$250.00
$ 50.00
$300.00

$150.00
$150.00
$50.00

$200.00

$200.00
$200.00
$ 50.00
$250.00

$200.00
$200.00
$ 50.00
$250.00



SURPLUS LINE BROKERS:

Initial license $100.00
Biennial renewal $100.00
Reinstatement Fee $ 50.00
Total fee for Reinstatement $150.00

THIRD PARTY HEALTH INSURANCE ADMINISTRATORS:

Certificate of Authority or Waiver Initial/Biennial $250.00

Reinstatement Fee $ 50.00
Total fee for Reinstatement $300.00
MISCELLANEOUS FEES:
LICENSE AMENDMENT FEE $50.00
REINSTATEMENT FEE $50.00
RETURNED CHECK FEE $25.00

Licensing Fees updated July 2021
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