## **RHODE ISLAND INSURANCE LICENSING FEES**

### PRODUCER/ TITLE/LIFE SETTLEMENT BROKERS:

Residents:	
Initial license (includes CE tracking fee)	\$120.00
Biennial renewal	\$120.00
Reinstatement Fee	\$ 50.00
Total fee for Reinstatement	\$170.00
Non-Residents:	
Initial license (includes CE tracking fee)	\$130.00
Biennial renewal	\$130.00
Reinstatement Fee	\$ 50.00
Total fee for Reinstatement	\$180.00
INDEPENDENT/COMPANY & PUBLIC ADJUSTERS:	

# Initial license\$250.00Biennial renewal\$250.00Reinstatement Fee\$ 50.00Total fee for Reinstatement\$300.00

### **MOTOR VEHICLE DAMAGE APPRAISERS:**

Initial license	\$150.00
Biennial renewal	\$150.00
Reinstatement Fee	\$50.00
Total fee for Reinstatement	\$200.00

### **PORTABLE ELECTRONICS VENDORS:**

Initial license	\$200.00
Biennial renewal	\$200.00
Reinstatement Fee	\$ 50.00
Total fee for Reinstatement	\$250.00

#### **REINSURANCE INTERMEDIARIES:**

Initial license	\$200.00
Biennial renewal	\$200.00
Reinstatement Fee	\$ 50.00
Total fee for Reinstatement	\$250.00

## **SURPLUS LINE BROKERS:**

Initial license	\$100.00
Biennial renewal	\$100.00
Reinstatement Fee	\$ 50.00
Total fee for Reinstatement	\$150.00

#### THIRD PARTY HEALTH INSURANCE ADMINISTRATORS:

Certificate of Authority or Waiver Initial/Biennial	\$250.00
Reinstatement Fee	\$ 50.00
Total fee for Reinstatement	\$300.00

# **MISCELLANEOUS FEES:**

LICENSE AMENDMENT FEE	\$50.00
REINSTATEMENT FEE	\$50.00
RETURNED CHECK FEE	\$25.00